Henry Aucoin Foundation Board of Directors

Susan Sciortino Aucoin, President
Dwayne Aucoin, Vice President
Kelly Theard, Secretary
Betsy Hirling Dobson
Dr. Caroline Straatmann Mansfield
Brian Marcelle
Lisette Lee Prieto
Lana Stevens
Roy Taylor
Jamie Tubre



July 1, 2025

Dear HAF Supporter:

The Henry Aucoin Foundation (HAF) is thrilled to announce the second annual **Bowling for Hearts** Bowling Tournament! **Bowling for Hearts** will be held on **Sunday, August 5, 2025, from 11 am – 4 pm** at **Colonial Bowling Lanes**. Our goal is to raise money to benefit the Henry Aucoin Foundation, which allocates funds towards pediatric heart patients and their families.

The **Henry Aucoin Foundation** is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization created in honor of Henry Aucoin, son of Susan and Dwayne Aucoin, who was diagnosed with a Congenital Heart Defect (CHD) in utero and required life-saving surgery just after birth. Henry had his first surgery at 15 days old, his second one at eight months old, and his third one in late June 2024. He has also required several heart cath procedures in addition to these surgeries. Henry is a graduate of Christian Brothers School and is now an energetic, active ninth grader at Brother Martin High School in New Orleans. Due to the support of family and friends, luckily the Aucoins did not suffer from extensive financial burdens when Henry needed these life-saving interventions. This made them realize that not every family is as fortunate as theirs; therefore, they decided to give back to the CHD community by starting the **Henry Aucoin Foundation**.

We respectfully request your involvement as an attendee and/or sponsor for *Bowling for Hearts*. Attached is a Sponsorship Form.

Thank you for your time and consideration. With your support, we can make a difference in the lives of many pediatric heart children and their families.

Sincerely,

Susan Sciortino Aucoin and Caroline Munson Robertson Co-Chairs HAF Bowling for Hearts P. O. Box 642 Metairie, Louisiana 70004 504.462.2626 info@henryaucoinfoundation.org





Henry Aucoin Foundation was created in honor of Henry Aucoin who was born with a congenital heart defect and survived open heart surgery at just 15 days old, and then another at 8 months old. He has also survived 12 cath lab surgeries.

HAF BOWLING FOR HEARTS

Person or Company Name:			
~			
Contact Name:			
Address			
City:	State:		Zip Code:
Phone Number:		Email Address:	
L			

HAF BOWLING FOR HEARTS OPPORTUNITIES

	Consequence I and Consequence Value Consequence Box of the		
Sponsorship Level	<u>Sponsorship Value</u>	<u>Sponsorship Benefits</u>	
Strike Sponsor	\$650	 Prominent recognition on signage at the event, on our website, in emails and on social media (6) tickets to attend the event which includes (1) bowling game for (6) people 	
Spare Sponsor	\$500	 Prominent recognition on signage at the event, on our website, in emails and on social media (4) tickets to attend the event which includes (1) bowling game for (4) people 	
Pin Sponsor	\$250	 Prominent recognition on signage at the event, on our website, in emails and on social media (3) tickets to attend the event which includes (1) bowling game for (3) people 	
Lane Sponsor	\$150	 Prominent recognition on signage on a lane (1) ticket to attend the event which includes (1) bowling game for (1) person 	
<u>Level</u>	<u>Value</u>	<u>Benefits</u>	
Attendee	\$20	(1) Ticket to attend the event	
(Child over 2 or Adult)		Does NOT include bowling	
Individual Bowler (Child over 2 or Adult)	\$30	(1) Ticket to attend the eventWill be placed on a bowling team	
Bowling Team	\$200	 (6) Tickets to event Bowling Team of 6 people for (1) game of bowling 	

HAF Bowling sponsors cover the cost of the venue rental so that 100% of all proceeds collected from the event sales will benefit the Henry Aucoin Foundation. Our goal for 2025 is to raise \$15,000 for the Henry Aucoin Foundation and the proceeds will be allocated to benefit pediatric heart patient families.

<u>ALL checks must be made payable to: Henry Aucoin Foundation</u>
All sponsor forms, checks & logos are due by Friday, July 18, 2025
To pay online: https://www.eventcreate.com/e/hafbowl2025

The Henry Aucoin Foundation is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization. Henry Aucoin Foundation is incorporated in the State of Louisiana and is tax-exempt from the IRS. Our tax I.D. number is 46-2128572. Donations may be tax deductible. Please check with your tax adviser.